with financial instruments due to creditors. The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows

and ensuring that adequate unutilised borrowing facilities are maintained. The Group’s operations require it to

raise capital on an on-going basis to fund its planned exploration program and to commercialise its tenement

assets.

Maturity Analysis of Financial Liabilities

 Carrying Amount

Contractual

Cash Flows < 6 Months

 $ $ $

2014

CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Accounts payable 126,771 126,771 126,771

 Employee benefits payable (2,600) - -

 Other payables 343,754 343,754 343,754

 Borrowings 315,550 315,550 315,550

2013

CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Accounts payable 43,089 43,089 43,089

 Employee benefits payable 555 555 555

 Other payables 174,923 174,923 174,923

 Borrowings 643,084 271,768 271,768

TORIAN RESOURCES LIMITED

ABN 72 002 261 565

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

46

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

Interest Rate Risk

The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in order to manage

interest rate risk.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other

variables held constant.

  2014  2013

  $  $

Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents

 Increase in interest rate by 1%  489  2,737

 Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (489)  (2,737)

NOTE 24: SEGMENT REPORTING

The Group ‘s operations consist of prospecting and evaluation of gemstones in Australia as well as development

of a gold exploration joint venture in Madagascar.

The following table presents revenue and profit information and certain asset and liability information regarding
geographical segments for the years ended 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013.

Segment revenues and results

 Segment Revenue Segment Profit

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $ $ $ $

Exploration and development 139,323 50,000 40,351 (10,312,225)

Other 33,251 290,452 33,251 290,452